DEPART	MENT OF HEALTH AN	D HUMAN SERVICES				FOR	M APPROVED
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB NO	<u>). 0938-0391</u>
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345434		B. WING			C 03/31/2023		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				30	03 EAST CARVER STREET		
CARVER				D	URHAM, NC 27704		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	K	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		FO	F 000			
	following intakes were NC00200274, NC002 NC00200017, NC002 NC001999801, NC00 Event ID#OK1811.	nplaint survey was through 3/31/2023. The included in the survye; 00148, NC00200143, 00057, NC00199777, 199538, NC00199448.					
F 550 SS=D	-	cise of Rights	F 5	550			4/14/23
	self-determination, ar access to persons an	ht to a dignified existence, d communication with and					
	with respect and dign resident in a manner promotes maintenance	and in an environment that e or enhancement of his or ognizing each resident's ity must protect and					
	access to quality care severity of condition, must establish and m practices regarding tr	cility must provide equal e regardless of diagnosis, or payment source. A facility aintain identical policies and ansfer, discharge, and the under the State plan for all of payment source.					
	§483.10(b) Exercise of The resident has the	of Rights. right to exercise his or her					
		SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	RE		TITLE		(X6) DATE
Electronically Signed 04/							04/14/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 05/02/2023

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES			FOI	RM APPROVED
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 03/31/2023	
		345434	B. WING			
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
				303 EAST CARVER STREET		
CARVER	LIVING CENTER			DURHAM, NC 27704		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	rights as a resident of or resident of the Unit §483.10(b)(1) The fac resident can exercise interference, coercion from the facility. §483.10(b)(2) The res free of interference, c reprisal from the facilit rights and to be supp- exercise of his or her subpart. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio the facility failed to tre when a Nurse Assista yelling at resident whi of 3 (Resident #2) obs reasonable person co deficiency as individu being treated with dig environment. The findings included Resident #2 was adm 3/15/2023 with diagno dementia with agitatio The resident's Minimu- yet completed. Resident #2's comprese	f the facility and as a citizen ted States. cility must ensure that the his or her rights without h, discrimination, or reprisal sident has the right to be oercion, discrimination, and ity in exercising his or her orted by the facility in the rights as required under this is not met as evidenced ms and interviews with staff, eat a resident with dignity ant (NA) was observed ile assisting with care for 1 served for dignity. The oncept was applied to this als have the expectation of inity while in their home : mitted to the facility on posis that included vascular on. um Data Set (MDS) was not	F 5	 F 550 Dignity Address how corrective action w accomplished for those resident have been affected by the defici practice; NA #1 was suspended on 3/27/2 following the incident of being disrespectful to resident #2 while care. Resident #2 was assessed by the licensed nurse on 3/27/2023, fol incident to identify any mental of concerns related to the incident. resident did not recall the incide someone had been disrespectful 	s found to ent 2023 e receiving lowing the r physical The nt that	
	focus for impaired the related to diagnosis o	ought process and function f dementia.		The licensed nurse notified the r	nedical	

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: 0K1811

Facility ID: 923077

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 4

PRINTED: 05/02/2023

		MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB N	IO. 0938-03
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345434			. ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING			C		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			03/31/2023	
	NO NEEK OK OUT LIEK				3 EAST CARVER STREET		
CARVER	LIVING CENTER				JRHAM, NC 27704		
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETIO DATE
F 550	Continued From page	e 2	F 55	50			
	Resident #2's most recent psychiatry progress				provider and the resident representation	/e	
		ic Mental Health Nurse			on 3/27/2023, regarding the incident the		
) was dated 3/26/2023 and			resident #2 had been disrespected wh	ile	
		t had a history of vascular			receiving care by a staff member.		
	dementia and placement in the memory care unit						
	was appropriate. The						
		l any mood or behavior					
	changes and the trea			Address how the facility will identify ot	her		
	current medications a	and supportive care.			residents having the potential to be		
	0 0/07/0000 -+ 40-5				affected by the same deficient practice	; ;	
	On 3/27/2023 at 10:5			Current facility regidents have the			
	-	or heard yelling. While I to find the source of the			Current facility residents have the potential to be affected by the alleged		
	yelling, surveyor obse			deficient practice failure to treat a resid	dent		
		gin to look for the source of			with dignity and respect.	Joint	
	-	urveyor observed NA #1			mar aging and respect		
		#2's bedside yelling, " I ain't			The Director of Nursing (DON), Assist	ant	
	-	You gonna fall. You gonna			Director of Nursing (ADON), Unit		
		s observed lying in the bed			Managers(UM) and Social Service		
		ent position, wearing a shirt			Director (SSD) completed interviews a	ind	
		attempting to get up. NA#2			observations on 3/27/23, for current		
	stepped into the roon	n and asked NA#1 if she			facility residents , to identify any conce	erns	
		with Resident #2. Surveyor			related to the residents not being trea		
		and NA#2 closed the door to			with dignity and respect. There were n	0	
		e assisted NA#1. Surveyor			other concerns regarding dignity or		
		all and made the Charge			respect.		
		bservation. The Charge					
		he hall and entered the					
	exiting the room at th	resident was observed			Address what measures will be put int	0	
					place or systemic changes made to	0	
	Attempts to interview	NA#2 were denied. She			ensure that the deficient practice will n	ot	
		right now. I am not about to			recur;		
		this." The NA was observed			,		
	leaving the memory of				The DON, ADON, UM and SSD		
					completed education on Resident Right	nts	
	On 3/27/2023 at 11:1	5AM an interview was			for current facility staff, regarding treat		
	conducted with NA#2	2. She stated she heard the			residents with dignity and respect. The		
	velling and looked to	see where the yelling was			education included that staff must trea		

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: 923077

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 4

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES			FORM	D: 05/02/2023 APPROVED D. 0938-0391
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & ME STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
345434		B. WING _			C 31/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		
CARVER	LIVING CENTER			303 EAST CARVER STREET DURHAM, NC 27704		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	 F 550 Continued From page 3 coming from. She stated the resident was not allowing NA#1 to complete care. NA#2 stated yelling at confused residents can escalate behaviors and should be avoided. NA#2 stated she stepped into the room and assisted NA#1. Resident #1 was not able to participate in an interview on 3/27/2023 at 11:45AM due to cognitive impairment. He was observed fully dressed walking up and down the hall. The resident did not appear to be in distress. On 3/27/2023 at 11:45AM an interview was conducted with the Charge Nurse. She stated s did not hear the NA yelling at Resident #2. She stated when she got to the resident's room, NA# stated she was leaving because she was not going to get into trouble. The Charge Nurse stated NA #1 was agency staff and it was her fir day working in the unit. She was not familiar wit 		F	 each resident with dignity and and care for each resident in and in an environment that primaintenance or enhancement her quality of life. The facility responsible for protecting and the rights of the residents. Indicate how the facility plans its performance to make sure solutions are sustained. The DON, ADON, UM and SS conduct 20 resident interview observations weekly for 4 we per month for 2 months. The DON or SSD will review of the protection of the per month for 2 months. 	a manner romotes it of his or y is d promoting s to monitor that SD will rs or eks then 40 the	
	the residents. An interview was conducted with the Administrator on 3/27/2023 at 1:00PM. She stated NA#1 provided her statement regarding the incident. She further stated the NA was on suspension pending an investigation and she was completing the mandatory reporting to the state. The Administrator stated it was her expectation that staff refrain from yelling at confused residents.			interviews/observations mont patterns/trends and will adjus necessary to maintain compli The DON or SSD will review during the monthly QAPI mee audits will continue at the disc QAPI committee.	at the plan as ance. the plan eting and the cretion of the re action will	

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: 923077

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 4